
Shelton College International Price List
FEES FOR YEAR 2021 w.e.f. 18 JAN 2021
I. Course Fees 
Programmes (Full-time) Course fee * Sup   Material 

/ Resource fee
Assessment 
fee

Science 
Practical 
fee

Student Club 
Membership 
fee

Medical 
Insurance

FPS fee 
***

Sub-total GST TOTAL (Excl 
of App fee)

CERTIFICATE IN ENGLISH 
LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY (LEVEL 
1-5) - 3mths per level

2,700.00 400.00 200.00 180.00 52.99 3,532.99 247.31 3,780.30

FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE IN 
ENGLISH - 6mths 8,700.00 900.00 300.00 180.00 180.00 156.24 10,416.24 729.14 11,145.38

PREPARATORY COURSE FOR 
ADMISSION TO GOVERNMENT 
SCHOOLS (SECONDARY 1 / 2)

6,930.00 600.00 ** 180.00 180.00 120.15 8,010.15 560.71 8,570.86

PREPARATORY COURSE FOR 
SINGAPORE-CAMBRIDGE 
GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF 
EDUCATION (ORDINARY LEVEL) 
EXAMINATION - per 12mths

13,860.00 1,200.00 ** 1,200.00 360.00 180.00 255.84 17,055.84 1,193.91 18,249.75

PREPARATORY COURSE FOR 
SINGAPORE-CAMBRIDGE 
GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF 
EDUCATION (ADVANCED LEVEL) 
EXAMINATION (SCIENCE) - per 
12mths

15,760.00 1,400.00 ** 1,200.00 360.00 180.00 287.82 19,187.82 1,343.15 20,530.97

CERTIFICATE FOR HIGHER 
EDUCATION - 8mths 8,580.00 1,760.00 180.00 160.20 10,680.20 747.61 11,427.81

CERTIFICATE IN ADVANCED STUDY 
SKILLS - 4mths 6,435.00 1,000.00 180.00 115.96 7,730.96 541.17 8,272.13

PEARSON BTEC LEVEL 5 HND 
DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS / 
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
(RQF) - 16mths

12,000.00 3,200.00 360.00 236.95 15,796.95 1,105.79 16,902.74

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION - 8mths 8,580.00 2,400.00 180.00 169.95 11,329.95 793.10 12,123.05

DIPLOMA IN TRAVEL TOURISM 
AND HOSPITALITY (with IA)  - 
(6+6mths)

6,800.00 2,009.00 180.00 136.89 9,125.89 638.81 9,764.70

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION / ADVANCED 
DIPLOMA IN TRAVEL, TOURISM 
AND HOSPITALITY - 8mths

9,020.00 2,800.00 180.00 182.74 12,182.74 852.79 13,035.53

FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE IN 
COMMUNICATION, MEDIA AND 
ARTS - 8mths

9,020.00 800.00 800.00 180.00 164.47 10,964.47 767.51 11,731.98

FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE IN 
COMMUNICATION, MEDIA AND 
ARTS (CHINESE) - 6mths

7,400.00 800.00 600.00 180.00 136.75 9,116.75 638.17 9,754.92

DIPLOMA IN FILM, TV AND MEDIA 
PRODUCTION (CHINESE) - 8mths 15,800.00 3,450.00 1,000.00 180.00 311.12 20,741.12 1,451.88 22,193.00

DIPLOMA IN ART OF HOSTING 
AND PERFORMANCE (Drama, Film 
and TV) - CHINESE - 8mths

15,800.00 3,450.00 1,000.00 180.00 311.12 20,741.12 1,451.88 22,193.00

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN FILM, TV 
AND MEDIA PRODUCTION 
(CHINESE) - 8mths

16,900.00 3,450.00 1,000.00 180.00 327.87 21,857.87 1,530.05 23,387.92

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN ART OF 
HOSTING AND PERFORMANCE 
(Drama, Film and TV) - CHINESE - 
8mths

16,900.00 3,450.00 1,000.00 180.00 327.87 21,857.87 1,530.05 23,387.92

BA (HONS) FILM AND TELEVISION  
PRODUCTION (LEVEL 6) (TOP-UP) - 
8mths

19,000.00 3,000.00 2,400.00 180.00 374.31 24,954.31 1,746.80 26,701.11

GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ART, 
DESIGN AND MEDIA - 8mths 18,000.00 2,900.00 2,400.00 180.00 357.56 23,837.56 1,668.63 25,506.19
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* Per-month course fee before GST (for preparatory courses shorter than 12 months):
A-LEVEL $1,360.00 (11mth in duration)
A-LEVEL $1,450.00 (10mth in duration)
O-LEVEL $1,230.00 (11mth in duration)
O-LEVEL $1,330.00 (10mth in duration)

** External exam fees payable directly to external exam body for Preparatory Courses. 
The estimated amount is subject to change:
GCE O-Level exam fee (Eng/Math/A-Math/Science/POA): $1,043.25
GCE A-Level exam fee (GP/Chem/Phys/Math): $1,802.95
AEIS Test fee (Eng/Math): $672.00

*** Fee Protection Scheme is applicable to all students. FPS Premium = Total Course Fees x 0.015 (or min. of $25) + 7%GST

II. APPLICATION FEE International student: $565 Non-Refundable, payable upon application
* $1,070 for applying for Graduate Diploma in Art, Design and Media &

BA (Hons) Film and Television Production (Level 6)(Top-up)
Local student: $53.50 Non-Refundable, payable upon application

III. MISCELLANEOUS FEES (payable only when necessary and applicable)
For College students

1 Re-Exam (per module)
CHE: $235.40 Cert-CMA: $107.00
CASS: $267.50 Dip / Adv Dip in FTMP / AP: $133.75
Dip in BA / TTH: $321.00 Graduate Dip in FTM: $214.00
Adv Dip in BA / TTH: $374.50 Graduate Dip in ADM: $642.00
BTEC: $214.00 BA (Hons) FTP (TOP-UP): $321.00

For all students
1 Testimonial letter $53.50
2 Replacement of ID card $53.50
3 Replacement of student's pass $85.60 - $535
4 Charges for late payment of course fees 5% of the payable amount
5 Instalment charges for courses shorter than 12 months 6% of course fee
6 Course transfer fee $535
7 Medical Examination Fees Abt S$50-55 payable to Medical Provider
8 Student Pass Processing, Visa Fee & Student Pass Fee $120 Payable to ICA
9 Additional FPS For extension of course duration @ 0.015 x total course fees

Notes:
1) Fees quoted are prevailing rates and are subject to changes at the discretion of the college. 
2) Fees quoted are inclusive of prevailing GST @ 7%
3) All fees quoted above are in Singapore currency, unless otherwise indicated.
4) Fee collection cap

Total Course Fees Payable set out in Student Contract
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Course Duration set out in Student Contract
x n

where:
(a) “n” is the Course Duration in months as stipulated in the student contract or, 
      in the event that the Course Duration is more than twelve months, equivalent to a value of 12.
(b) Each instalment after the first shall be collected within one week before the next payment scheduled.
(c) The collection of the fees shall correspond with the delivery of course content to the student per semester and / 
      or per module, as may be applicable.

For more information regarding entry requirements, courses and careers, please contact:
Shelton College International

CPE Reg (UEN)/Co Reg/GST Reg 200406770C
UEN Validity 20/05/2018 - 19/05/2022

1 Telok Blangah Rise  #1/2-00 Singapore 098888 
Tel: (65) 6334 1330 / Fax: (65) 6337 4208 

Website: www.shelton.edu.sg / Email: enquiries@myshelton.org
© 2021 Shelton College International. 
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